FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 12 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert: "100.116(A)(4), (9), (11), and (13), (C),
- and (D), R.S. 49:214.5.4(K) and R.S. 56:639.8(E)(3), relative to finances of the state;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 29, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 6 "Section 8. R.S. 56:639.8(E)(3) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 29, at the beginning of line 28, delete "Section 8." and insert "Section 9."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 30, at the beginning of line 1, delete "Section 9." and insert "Section 10."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 30, at the beginning of line 5, delete "Section 10." and insert "Section 11."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 30, at the beginning of line 8, delete "Section 11." and insert "Section 12."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 30, at the beginning of line 12, delete "Section 12." and insert "Section 13."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 30, at the beginning of line 18, delete "Section 13." and insert "Section 14."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 30, at the beginning of line 23, delete "Section 14. Section 9" and insert "Section
- 21 15. Section 10"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 30, at the beginning of line 24, delete "Section 15. Section 8" and insert "Section
- 24 16. Section 9"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 30, at the beginning of line 25, delete "Section 16." and insert "Section 17."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 31, at the beginning of line 1, delete "Section 17.(A)" and insert "Section 18.(A)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 31, at the beginning of line 2, delete "10, 11, and 13 through 15" and insert "11, 12,
- 7 and 14 through 16"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 31, line 6, delete "Section 12" and insert "Sections 8 and 13"